Pos Cat

171
170
169

Dorsal

Nombre

Dorsal Sin Datos
Dorsal Sin Datos
Dorsal Sin Datos

Femenino - SUB30 F

6 15
42

Femenino - F30

1 74
8 90
37

Femenino - F40

2 165
7 40
9 17

Femenino - F50

3 100
4 134
5 151

18

Lucia
Carlota

Elena
Amanda
Ariadna

Cintia
Azucena
Jone

Maria

Maria Almudena
Paula

Maria Goretti

Masculino - SUB30 M

10 138
23 168
113 73

69

Masculino - M30

2 10
3 163
9 144
12 160
14 155
19 52
20 115
21 45
24 104
25 11

27 76
29 130
32 53
34 94
35 157
39 93
40 108
43 83
46 80
58 23
59 148
70 142
72 146
81 20
82 102
97 167

Hugo
lvan
Diego
Ruben

Alejandro
Jose Maria
Victor
Hugo
Jose Luis
David
Samuel
Javier
Gustavo
Javier
Raul
Angel
Sergio
Fernando
Oscar
Javier
Eusebio
Roberto
Matias
Francisco
Nicolai
Oier
Gonzalo
Marcos
Manuel
Alejandro

Apellidos

Arglello Cienfuegos
Garcia Fernandez

Llorente Mediavilla
Mufioz Bandera
Esteban Citores

Rodriguez Ramos
Garcia De La Puente
Azpeitia Aiastui

Peredo San Sebastian
Valle Mediavilla
Gonzalez Rodriguez
Basallo Dominguez

Verrire Alonso
Sisniega Sol
Liebana Martinez
Lavid Martinez

Alvarez Alonso De La Torre
Rodriguez Fernandez
Cervero Hernandez
Miguel Mateo
Gutierrez Romero
Gonzalez Orozco
Ruiperez Gonzalez
Garcia Martin

Perez Martinez
Alvarez Alvarez
Lorenzana Castillo
Teran Garijo
Gonzalez San Emeterio
Ortega Gutierrez
Lobeto Gonzalez
Ortega Andreu
Puerto Fuentes
Martinez Nufiez
Mantilla Gilart

Caro Garcia

Dugan Chelestenco
Zenitagoia Hernando
Cuevas

Calderon Gomez
Perez Garcia-maestro
Setien Negrete

Categoria

SUB30 F
SUB30 F

F30
F30
F30

F40
F40
F40

F50
F50
F50
F50

SUB30 M
SUB30 M
SUB30 M
SUB30 M

M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30

10
23
113

12
14
19
20
21
24
25
27
29
32
34
35
39
40
43
46
58
59
70
72

82
97

Pos Sex Club

INDEPENDIENTE
TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE

INDEPENDIENTE
TOUS PATOUS C.D.
INDEPENDIENTE

MITTO X-SAUCE TEAM

IRUNA KIROLAK C.C.

TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
GONZALO AJA, CLUB CICLISTA
SC BILBAINA LM GROUP
PUENTE VIESGO, C.C.

MULTIHOGAR CANTABRIA
MULTIHOGAR CANTABRIA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE
VALLE DE BUELNA MTB
E. LECLERC SORIA

E. LECLERC SORIA

CLUB DEL BARRO, C.D.C.
INDEPENDIENTE

AGUILARENSE ALBERTO FDZ, C.D.C
SANOMEDIO, A.C.D.

ARTANENC CLUB CICLISTA
AVIMOSA-CHOZAS TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

PROBICI, C.D.

TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
INDEPENDIENTE

BONILLO TEAM HORTA SUD SILLA,

INDEPENDIENTE
TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE

INDEPENDIENTE

TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE

TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
TRETO, CLUB CICLISTA

META

01:26:05
01:31:09
02:23:02

01:37:18

01:05:53
01:40:59

01

:19:33

01:40:35
01:56:00

01:25:51
01:30:02
01:32:26

01:06:23

01

:10:50

01:52:35

01:03:18
01:03:59
01:06:22

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

:07:13
:07:46
:08:35
:08:41
:08:50
:10:51
:11:08
:11:20
:111:58
:114:03
116:25
:16:45
:17:59
:118:18
:118:32
119:18
:21:52
:21:56
:26:56
:127:31
:30:10
:30:12
:39:29



Pos Cat Dorsal

104
106
108
109
116

Masculino - M40

N o =

13
16
18
22
26
28
31
33
37
45
49
52
54
56
57
61
62
64
65
67
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
85
86
87
89
94
105
107
114
118

87
152
92
72
98
81
99
107
44
141
150

16
24
77
29
113
35
145
27
75
51
48
86
166
116
120
26
131
164
125
88
31
109
65
66
89
13
118
124
21
57
139
137
136
43
84
70
158
103
95
59
111
132
162
49
105
25
149
7

Nombre

lvan
Jaime
lker
Asier
Pedro Jose
Abel
Roberto
lvan
Miguel
IAigo
Hector

Francisco
Alejandro
Jorge

Jose Julio
Luis
Armando
Antonio
David
David

Juan Jose
Diego

lvan
Manuel
Ruben
Fernando
Ruben
David
Eduardo
Emilio

Julio
Ignacio
Luis Alberto
Angel Luis
lvan

Jose Antonio
Miguel
Carlos
Sergio
Alberto
Javier
Gustavo
Juan Carlos
David

Julio

David

Abel Homar
David
Ruben
Unai
Adolfo
Agustin
Victor
Francisco J.
Carlos
Ruben
Jose Antonio
Javier
Basilio

Apellidos

Medrano Aguirreburualde
Gutierrez Garcia-serrano
Narvaez Alberdi
Lejarreta Pedrosa

Pefia Espafia

Marcos De Prado

Peral Martin

Prada Barrientos

Garcia Granda

Yarritu Llamas
Fernandez Lorences

Arreal Cardefioso
Carreira Villaverde
Lorenzo Balsa
Cuadra De Los Arcos
Rodriguez Suarez
Diez Rodriguez

Cid Rico

Corzo Melero
Lopez Canales
Gonzalez Mantecon
Garcia Ruiz
Martinez Vallejo
Rotella Soberon
Ruiz Ferreras

Sainz De La Maza Llano
Coca Rodriguez
Teran Gutierrez
Rodriguez Martinez
Safiudo Ortiz
Montero Martin

De Blas Herraez
Rebori Gauto
Iglesias Lastra
Iglesias Lastra
Montes Gonzalez
Aranda Paz

Ruiz Ruiz

Santos Alvarez
Campo Castrejon
Gutierrez Garcia
Verrire Benito

Vela Ortiz

Vega Fernandez
Garcia Gomez
Martinez Sendino
Lavin Garcia

Martin Sendino
Perez Gonzalez
Ortiz

Gutierrez Rodriguez
Rodriguez Gonzalez
Tollar Martinez
Robles Garcia
Geras Dominguez
Poncela Amor
Claramunt Viso
Fernandez Fernandez
Aguero Millan

Categoria

M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

Pos Sex Club
104  TRETO, CLUB CICLISTA
106
108
109
116  ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K E
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
SELLON BICI CENTER
STAGIAIRES C.C., CDF
1 LASAL COCINAS_CRAEGA
4 POLICIA LOCAL DE A CORUNA, ACD
5 LIMITE BIERZO, C.D.
6 INURRI SPORT C.D.
7 LOSADA Y ASOCIADOS-S&D, C.D.E.
8 ZONA ZERO, C. BTT
1 LASAL COCINAS_CRAEGA
13 PITIUS CLUB CICLISTA
16 CASTANEDA KIA
18 VALLE DE CASTANEDA CC
22 CICLOS MOLI, GRUPO DEPORTIVO
26 GONZALO AJA, CLUB CICLISTA
28 VALLE DE CASTANEDA CC
31 CICLOS SANDONIS
33 TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
37
45 AGUILARENSE ALBERTO FDZ, C.D.C
49 MITTO X-SAUCE TEAM
52 TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
54
56
57 BASABIKES CLUB CICLISTA
61 INDEPENDIENTE
62 MARIO GONZALEZ, P.C.
64  TRASONAC.C.
65 IURRETA TXIRRINDULARI ELKARTEA
67 NOJA, CLUB CICLISTA
71 INDEPENDIENTE
73
74 TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
75 INDEPENDIENTE
76
77
78
85 TRUEBA UNION CICLISTA
86 TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
87 C.C. ALTITUD
89 INDEPENDIENTE
94
105  TRETO, CLUB CICLISTA
107  TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
114  TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
118  INDEPENDIENTE

BICIMONTANA LOPENTA, C.D.
INDEPENDIENTE

LIMPIAS BTT

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

META

01:44:14
01:45:22
01:47:33
01:47:34
01:56:18

01:03:07
01:03:59
01:03:59
01:04:41
01:06:18
01:06:19
01:07:01
01:07:42
01:08:32
01:08:34
01:09:15
01:11:16
01:11:57
01:13:37
01:14:19
01:17:24
01:18:40
01:20:09
01:20:39
01:21:13
01:21:43
01:21:48
01:23:00
01:23:00
01:23:17
01:24:43
01:25:06
01:27:23
01:27:39
01:28:29
01:28:31
01:28:45
01:29:13
01:29:16
01:30:58
01:31:36
01:32:16
01:33:20
01:37:06
01:44:15
01:46:21
01:52:58
02:06:16



Pos Cat Dorsal

Masculino - M50

15
17
36
38
42
44
47
48
50
51
53
55
63
66
68
80
83
84
88
90
91
92
95
9%
98
99

101

103

110

112

115

117

Masculino - M60

30
41
60
69
79
93
100
102
111

91
47
33
12
58
28
153

126
14
101
161
112
56
9
79
129
39
110
34
50
133
143

123
159
156
106
82
67
128
54
62
30
22
68
122

135
41
46
38

147
78
61

114

140
71
96

36

55

64

19
121
63
119
85

60

Nombre

Oskarbi
Carlos Javier
David

Daniel
Sergio

Jose Ramon
Marcos

Oscar Angel

Francisco Javier

Diego
Alberto
Alfonso
Pedro Eusebio
Miguel Angel
Ernesto
Jose Manuel
Alfonso
Sergio

Juan Jose
Vicente

Jon

Eduardo
Jose Manuel
David
Alberto
Emilio
Jaime

Jose Antonio
Luis Miguel
Oscar

Juan Luis
Jesus Jaime
Jesus Angel
Juan Pablo
Gregorio
Sergio
David

Asier

Jesus
German
Enrique
Rafael

Juan Antonio
Cesar Jose
Mario
Robert
Daniel

Julio Manuel

Juan Manuel
Pedro Pablo
Angel

Jose
Clemente
Alberto
Alejandro
Jose Luis
Andoni

Apellidos

Murua Dorronsoro
Garcia Nieto

Del Prado Secadas
Alvarez San Andres
Gutierrez Maza
Crespo Argos
Gutierrez Hernandez

Saro Cantolla
Arconada Perez
Perez Cabezon
Otero Duarte
Rodriguez Parraga

Gutierrez Fernandez-setien

Alonso Llorente
Magadan Gonzalez
Suarez Fernandez
Fernandez Dominguez
Recoder Ferrer
Del Rio Fernandez
Gomez Toraya
Ugarte Urriz
Alvarez Gonzalez
Alonso Gracia
Sanchez Garcia
Mediavilla Serrano
Hoz Izagirre
Porras Pulido
Martinez Diez
Illera Carazo

Soto Quevedo
Guerrero Sendino
Hevia Bedoya
Cuadrado De Celis
Carbayo Teson
Landera Montero
Saiz Perez

Agudo Bilbao
Valverde Ugalde
Garcia Del Valle
Garcia Monzon
Etxebarria Bilbao
Delgado Lopez
Lozano Chaparro
Herrera Martinez
Rodriguez Vicario
Williams

Lecue Lopez
Orufia Gutierrez

Echevarria Martinez
Guevara Moreno
Iglesias Arriola
Cagigas Montes
Saiz Fernandez
Hoces Ortufio
Saavedra Do Santos
Martinez Simarro
Herrera Izquierdo

Categoria

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

M60
M60
M60
Me0
Me0
M60
M60
M60
M60

Pos Sex Club

15
17
36
38
42
44
47
48
50
51
53
55
63
66
68
80
83
84
88
90

92
95
96
98
99
101
103
110
112
115
117

30
41
60
69
79
93
100
102
111

ZUMAIAKO TX. ELKARTEA
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
OZONO, C.D.
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CASTANEDA KIA

INDEPENDIENTE

AGUILARENSE ALBERTO FDZ, C.D.C
BICI O CON, C.

TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
ASZ-ORING, CDF

MASTER DA LOURINA, C.
TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
ALTAMIRA, G.D.

CASTRILLON TRIATLON
SARDINERO CYCLING GROUP
INDEPENDIENTE

SC BILBAINA LM GROUP
ALTAMIRA, G.D.
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
BICIMONTANA LOPENTA, C.D.
TRETO, CLUB CICLISTA
INDEPENDIENTE

TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
IRUNA KIROLAK C.C.

TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE

MARIO GONZALEZ, P.C.
ANCAI, A.D.
INDEPENDIENTE
TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
PETA-Z CDE

TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
ALTAMIRA, G.D.

TRUEBA UNION CICLISTA
TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
INDEPENDIENTE
ALTAMIRA, G.D.
TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE

BARAKALDESA S.C.
BARAKALDESA S.C.

META

01:08:32
01:08:34
01:16:57
01:17:33
01:18:30
01:18:40
01:19:23
01:20:08
01:20:27
01:20:31
01:20:46
01:21:29
01:23:11
01:24:45
01:25:45
01:30:04
01:30:12
01:30:43
01:32:22
01:34:22
01:34:38
01:35:59
01:37:36
01:38:50
01:40:18
01:40:35
01:42:11
01:43:54
01:47:59
01:52:31
01:56:02
01:59:53

01:13:32
01:18:24
01:23:00
01:25:56
01:29:29
01:36:34
01:40:45
01:43:15
01:50:34



Pos Cat Dorsal

119
120

97
117
127

32

5
154

Nombre

Francisco
Marcelino
Juan Carlos
Jose Luis
Jose Manuel
Jose Ramon

Apellidos

Pajares Cuadrado
Ruiz Gonzalez
Sierra Carrancio

De Vicente Gonzalez
Abad Ibafiez
Gutierrez Montes

Categoria

M60
M60
M60
Me0
M60
M60

Pos Sex Club META

119
120

02:22:53
INDEPENDIENTE 02:34:41
TOPSPORT ROUBAIX, CDE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
CASTRILLON TRIATLON



